

OWNER:  
 PROJECT:  
 PROJECT #:  
 BID DUE AND OPENING DATE:

City of Quincy  
 C STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS SCHEDULE A  
 19015  
 Wednesday, August 05, 2020 (Bid due at 10:00 a.m. and Bid opening at 11:00 a.m. via on-line)

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Cost Estimate		P O W Contracting		Shamrock Paving, Inc.		ThomCo Construction, Inc.		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		Advanced Excavation, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Minor Change	Calc.	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization, Clean-up and Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$74,600.00	\$74,600.00	\$54,283.75	\$54,283.75	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	L.S.	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$801.03	\$801.03	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$49,470.00	\$49,470.00	\$19,986.10	\$19,986.10	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
5	Controlled Density Fill	C.Y.	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$214.50	\$2,145.00	\$144.09	\$1,440.90	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
6	Locate Existing Utilities	Each	60.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$133.50	\$8,010.00	\$402.24	\$24,134.40	\$380.00	\$22,800.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	Tons	520.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$38.00	\$19,760.00	\$32.45	\$16,874.00	\$38.49	\$20,014.80	\$30.00	\$15,600.00
8	Commercial HMA Pavement Repair	S.Y.	2,400.00	\$25.00	\$60,000.00	\$18.00	\$43,200.00	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.25	\$48,600.00	\$31.82	\$76,368.00	\$28.00	\$67,200.00
9	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	L.S.	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$600.90	\$600.90	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Plugging Existing Pipe	Each	10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$98.35	\$983.50	\$711.74	\$7,117.40	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
11	Foundation Gravel	C.Y.	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$61.48	\$922.20	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
12	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	C.Y.	1,100.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$44.00	\$48,400.00	\$36.70	\$40,370.00	\$53.09	\$58,399.00	\$42.00	\$46,200.00
13	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8-in. Diameter (including bedding material)	L.F.	2,760.00	\$60.00	\$165,600.00	\$55.00	\$151,800.00	\$28.50	\$78,660.00	\$58.33	\$160,990.80	\$48.05	\$132,618.00	\$68.00	\$187,680.00
14	PVC Pipe for Water main 6-in. Diameter (including bedding material)	L.F.	100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$63.90	\$6,390.00	\$49.29	\$4,929.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
15	D.I. C.I 53 Pipe for Water Main 6-in. Diameter (including bedding material)	L.F.	160.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$44.50	\$7,120.00	\$86.55	\$13,848.00	\$54.08	\$8,652.80	\$88.00	\$14,080.00
16	Water Main Fittings	L.S.	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,083.00	\$6,083.00	\$16,015.73	\$16,015.73	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
17	Additional Water Main Fittings	Lbs.	750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$11.68	\$8,760.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
18	Additional Concrete Thrust Block	C.Y.	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$203.54	\$8,141.60	\$280.00	\$11,200.00
19	Connection to Existing Water Main	Each	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$908.75	\$5,452.50	\$3,095.52	\$18,573.12	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00
20	Gate Valve, 8-in.	Each	14.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,468.38	\$20,557.32	\$1,680.00	\$23,520.00
21	Gate Valve, 6-in.	Each	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,133.08	\$5,665.40	\$1,580.00	\$7,900.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,678.00	\$18,390.00	\$4,249.43	\$21,247.15	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00
23	Service Connection, 3/4-inch Diameter	Each	45.00	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$57,375.00	\$1,188.00	\$53,460.00	\$1,840.20	\$82,809.00	\$1,400.00	\$63,000.00
24	Service Connection, 1-inch Diameter	Each	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,321.00	\$3,963.00	\$2,288.22	\$6,864.66	\$1,920.00	\$5,760.00
25	Service Pipe, 3/4-Inch Diameter	L.F.	1,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$8.85	\$13,275.00	\$35.85	\$53,775.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00
26	Service Pipe, 1-in. Diameter	L.F.	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$18.31	\$2,197.20	\$37.62	\$4,514.40	\$38.00	\$4,560.00
27	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	L.S.	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$11,814.87	\$11,814.87	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	Surface Restoration	Calc.	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	Sod Installation	S.Y.	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$18.92	\$378.40	\$88.67	\$1,773.40	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
30	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	L.F.	360.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$46.00	\$16,560.00	\$57.10	\$20,556.00	\$60.09	\$21,632.40	\$60.00	\$21,600.00
31	Cast-in Place Monument	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,195.00	\$4,390.00	\$419.66	\$839.32	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
32	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	S.Y.	200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	\$81.63	\$16,326.00	\$79.27	\$15,854.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
<b>Sub-Total</b>				<b>\$662,050.00</b>	<b>\$530,600.00</b>	<b>\$530,600.00</b>	<b>\$43,509.20</b>	<b>\$546,475.00</b>	<b>\$51,350.48</b>	<b>\$626,225.40</b>	<b>\$724,105.65</b>	<b>\$730,220.00</b>			
<b>Sales Tax 8.2%</b>				<b>\$54,288.10</b>	<b>\$43,509.20</b>	<b>\$43,509.20</b>	<b>\$44,810.95</b>	<b>\$54,810.95</b>	<b>\$51,350.48</b>	<b>\$677,575.88</b>	<b>\$759,376.66</b>	<b>\$790,998.04</b>			
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$716,338.10</b>	<b>\$574,109.20</b>	<b>\$574,109.20</b>	<b>\$88,319.85</b>	<b>\$591,285.95</b>	<b>\$88,319.85</b>	<b>\$677,575.88</b>	<b>\$783,482.31</b>	<b>\$790,998.04</b>			